# OP \$40.00 2626724

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM530269
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 07/30/2012

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type             |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Insurance Central |          | 07/30/2012     | Corporation: CALIFORNIA |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Association Group Insurance Administrators |  |  |
|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1155 Eugenia Place                         |  |  |
| City:           | Carpinteria                                |  |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                                 |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 93013                                      |  |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: CALIFORNIA                    |  |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark              |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2626724 | LIFE INSURANCE CENTRAL |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8059634929

Email: blocker@slgl-law.com

Correspondent Name: Brett Locker

Address Line 1: 311 East Carrillo Street

Address Line 4: Santa Barbara, CALIFORNIA 93101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brett Locker

SIGNATURE: /brett/

DATE SIGNED: 07/02/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=12-08-01 Short form Cert of Merger - Ins Centr - As Gr Ins Adm#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006687 FRAME: 0310

900505016

A0731248

in the office of the Secretary of State
of the State of California

AUG - 1 2012

033/03750RV

Certificate of Ownership

| <u> 101</u>     | IN WIGLE                        | and PATRICIA C                               | CARD-VASQUEZ certify that:   | ;                                    |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|--|--------------------------------------|
| t.<br>INSURANCI |                                 | sident and the secr<br>Sia California corpor | etary, respectively, of <u>∠∆SS</u><br>ration.   | OCIATION GROUP                       |
| 2.              |                                 |  | ne, outstanding shares of alifornia corporation.   | INSURANCE                            |
| 3.              | RESOLVED, that wholly-owned is: | this corporation me                          | tion duly adopted the follow<br>erge <u>INSURANCE CENTRA</u><br>n, Into Itself and assume<br>ade section 1110. | L its                                |
|                 |                                 |  | y under the laws of the Sta<br>rue and correct of our own  |                                      |
| Dal             | te: 7/30/2                      | 012  | PATRICIA CARD-VAS  | IN WIGLE President OUEZITS Secretary |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006687 FRAME: 0311

**RECORDED: 07/02/2019**